	الوحدة/ الفصل 
	عدد
الصفحات
	الوزن 
	العلامة 
	معرفة وحفظ
20%
	فهم وتطبيق
70%
	حل المشكلات
10%
	مجموع العلامات على الوحدة 

	1


	24

	19%
	8
	2
	5
	1
	8

	2


	16

	13%
	5
	1
	4
	0.5
	٥,5

	3


	16

	13%
	5
	1
	4
	0.5
	٥,5

	4


	20

	16%
	6
	1
	4
	0.5
	5,5

	5


	32

	26
	10
	2
	7
	1
	10

	6


	17

	13
	6
	1
	4
	0.5
	5.5

	المجموع

 
	125

	100%
	40
	8
	28
	4
	40
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